
Seafood HACCP Alliance

Workgroup/Committee Listing


Workgroups


Overreaching Training Materials Workgroup - *Whitney Moore, whitney.moore@noaa.gov; Lisa 
Weddig, lweddig@nfi.org; J. Ayers, Jeremy.ayers@alaska.gov; Courtney Mickiewicz, 
courtney.mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov


Editorial Workgroup (formally Blue Book)- * Whitney Moore, whitney.moore@noaa.gov; Courtney 
Mickiewicz, courtney.mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov; Michael Ciaramella, mc2544@cornell.edu; Doris 
Hicks, dhicks@udel.edu; Lori Pivarnik, pivarnik@uri.edu; Steve Bloodgood, 
Steven.Bloodgood@fda.hhs.gov; Debra DeVlieger, deb.devlieger@fda.hhs.gov;  Razieh Farzad, 
rfarzad@ufl.edu; Lisa Weddig, lweddig@nfi.org; Christina DeWitt, Christina.DeWitt@oregonstate.edu; 
David LeRay, david.leray@fda.hhs.gov;  Abigail Villalba, Villalba@vt.edu; Evelyn Watts, 
EGWatts@agcenter.lsu.edu; Elizabeth Williams, Elizabeth.Williams@fda.hhs.gov; Jane Cluster, 
Jane.Cluster@fda.hhs.gov


Sanitation Control Procedure Redesign Workgroup - * Joe Corby, j.corby@afdo.org; Courtney 
Mickiewicz, courtney.mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov; *Jeremy Ayers, Jeremy.ayers@alaska.gov; Whitney 
Moore, whitney.moore@noaa.gov; Claudia Coles, ccoles@spa-food.org; Jason  Bolton, 
Jason.bolton@maine.edu; Michael Ciaramella, mc2544@cornell.edu; Jane Cluster, 
Jane.Cluster@fda.hhs.gov; Clint Stevenson, cdsteve3@ncsu.edu; Evelyn Watts, 
EGWatts@agcenter.lsu.edu; Ken Boyer,  ken@seattlefish.com; Elizabeth (Noelia) Williams, 
Elizabeth.Williams@fda.hhs.gov; Katheryn Parraga, kparraga@vt.edu, Jennifer Hardy-Tindle, 
jhardytindle@afdo.org 


Training Models Workgroup - *Doris Hicks, dhicks@udel.edu; Abigail Villalba, Villalba@vt.edu; Whitney 
Moore, whitney.moore@noaa.gov; Razieh Farzad, rfarzad@ufl.edu; Claudia Coles, ccoles@spa-food.org; 
Jennifer Hardy-Tindle, jhardytindle@afdo.org  


PowerPoint Presentation Update Workgroup - *Courtney Mickiewicz, 
courtney.mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov; Razieh Farzad, rfarzad@ufl.edu; Virginia Ng, vng@spa-food.org, 
Elizabeth (Noelia) Williams, Elizabeth.Williams@fda.hhs.gov; Michael Ciaramella, mc2544@cornell.edu; 
Jason Bolton, Jason.bolton@maine.edu; Jane Cluster,  Jane.Cluster@fda.hhs.gov; Jennifer Hardy-Tindle , 
jhardytindle@afdo.org 


Segment 1 Update Workgroup – *Michael Ciaramella, mc2544@cornell.edu; Jason Bolton, 
Jason.bolton@maine.edu; Lori Pivarnik, pivarnik@uri.edu


Protocol Workgroup *Courtney Mickiewicz, courtney.mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov; *Jeremy Ayers, 

Jeremy.ayers@alaska.gov ; Doris Hicks, dhicks@udel.edu; Daphne Koufomihalis, daphnek@afdo.org  
Alena King, aking@afdo.org


Spanish Translation Workgroup – *Abigail Villalba, villalba@vt.edu, *Evelyn Watts, 
EGWatts@agcenter.lsu.edu, Razieh Farad, rfarzad@ufl.edu, Rashelly Bland, 
Rashelly.Bland@vdacs.virginia.gov; Katheryn Parraga-Estrada, kparraga@vt.edu      


*Chairperson(s)	 	 04.14.2022
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Trainer Course Audit Workgroup – * Whitney Moore, whitney.moore@noaa.gov; Claudia Coles, 
ccoles@spa-food.org; Joe Corby, jcorby@afdo.org; Courtney Mickiewicz, 
courtney.mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov; Jason Bolton, Jason.bolton@maine.edu


Aquaculture Course Workgroup - *Whitney Moore, whitney.moore@noaa.gov; Steve Otwell, 
otwell@ufl.edu; Lisa Weddig, lweddig@nfi.org; Christina DeWitt, Christina.DeWitt@oregonstate.edu; 
Razieh Farzad, rfarzad@ufl.edu; Virginia Ng, vng@spa-food.org; Doris Hicks, dhicks@udel.edu; Michael 
Ciaramella, mc2544@cornell.edu; Mike Swartz, mschwarz@vt.edu; Brett Koonse, 
Brett.Koonse@fda.hhs.gov; Quinton Forest and a member of the USDA and FDA


Virtual Training Workgroup - *Courtney Mickiewicz, courtney.mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov; Whitney 
Moore, whitney.moore@noaa.gov; Jeremy Ayers, Jeremy.ayers@alaska.gov; Claudia Coles, ccoles@spa-
food.org; Jason Bolton, Jason.bolton@maine.edu; Michael Ciaramella, mc2544@cornell.edu


Committees

AFDO/SHA Course Review Committees 


Non-virtual - *Courtney Mickiewicz, courtney.mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov; *Jeremy Ayers, 
Jeremy.ayers@alaska.gov; Gesinee Tolman, gtolman@oda.state.or.us;  Pam Tom, 
pdtom@ucdavis.edu; Eugene Evans, Eugene.evans@agriculture.ny.gov; Debra DeVlieger, 
deb.devlieger@fda.hhs.gov; Clara E. Santiago, Clara.Santiago@fda.hhs.gov 


Virtual - *Courtney Mickiewicz, courtney.mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov; Jeremy Ayers, 
Jeremy.ayers@alaska.gov; Joe Corby, jcorby@afdo.org


Train-the-Trainer Committee - *Doris Hicks, dhicks@udel.edu; Steve Bloodgood, 
Steven.Bloodgood@fda.hhs.gov; Jason Bolton, Jason.bolton@maine.edu; Krystal Reed kreed@afdo.org


FDA Q&A Sessions Committee - * Whitney Moore, whitney.moore@noaa.gov; Lisa Weddig, 
lweddig@nfi.org; Claudia Coles, ccoles@spa-food.org; Virginia Ng, vng@spa-food.org; Doris Hicks, 
dhicks@udel.edu


Importer Course Committee - * Lisa Weddig, lweddig@nfi.org; Joe Corby, jcorby@afdo.org; Steve 
Bloodgood, Steven.Bloodgood@fda.hhs.gov; Virginia Ng, vng@spa-food.org; Claudia Coles, ccoles@spa-
food.org; Michael Ciaramella, mc2544@cornell.edu  


SHA Redesign – *Steve Mandernach, smandernach@afdo.org; K. Reed, kreed@afdo.org; J. Corby, 
jcorby@afdo.org; D. Hicks, dhicks@udel.edu; Claudia Coles, ccoles@spa-food.org; Jason Bolton, 
Jason.bolton@maine.edu 


*Chairperson(s)	 	 04.14.2022
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